FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

The Birmingham Group Has Been Named One of Metropolitan Detroit's Best and Brightest Companies To Work For Five Years in a Row

BERKLEY, MI November 1, 2021

The Birmingham Group (<u>http://thebirmqroup.com</u>), announced today that it has been recognized as being one of Metropolitan Detroit's Best and Brightest Companies to Work For, for the fifth consecutive year.

Brian Binke, <u>President and CEO</u> of <u>The Birmingham Group</u> said, "Our company is so honored to have earned The Best and Brightest Companies to Work For, once again. To be presented with this continuous recognition for the fifth year in a row is a testament to the way we value the people within our organization. They are the source of our strength, reputation, future growth and prosperity. Accordingly, all of our team members and associates personally assume the responsibility of conducting themselves in an ethical, accountable, and cooperative manner. Our organization has always encouraged the personal and professional growth of each of our team members. A guiding principle of our office is to focus on promoting a culture of initiative, integrity, teamwork and trust. We believe that productive relationships are the results of mutual respect and commitment. Each member of The Birmingham Group's team aspires to be recognized as an indispensable participant in the success of our customers and our company."

The Birmingham Group is pleased to receive this outstanding recognition once again. With hundreds of companies to choose from, The Best and Brightest Companies to Work For® competition identifies and honors companies that deliver exceptional human resource practices and an impressive commitment to their employees. Organizations are assessed based on categories such as communication, work-life balance, employee education, diversity, recognition, retention and more.

About The Best and Brightest Companies to Work For®

The Best and Brightest Companies to Work For[®] is a program of the Michigan Business and Professional Association that provides the business community with the opportunity to gain recognition, showcase their best practices and demonstrate why they are an ideal place for employees to work. This national program celebrates those companies that are making better business, creating richer lives and building a stronger community as a whole. It is presented annually in several markets including Atlanta, Boston, Chicago, Dallas, Detroit, Houston, Milwaukee, San Diego, San Francisco Bay Area, and Nationally.

About The Birmingham Group

Since 1967, The Birmingham Group has partnered with client companies by not only identifying, but delivering that very special talent that makes a significant impact in their organizations. Hiring the key construction talent can drastically impact a project, division, and an entire company. The Birmingham Group's goal is help our clients build their dream organization. We are able to do that by understanding our clients' vision, goals, and culture and aim further to find candidates whose aspirations, skills, and values are a match, creating a new opportunity for both.

Media Contact: Brian Binke, President & CEO of The Birmingham Group | 248.647.7766 | www.thebirmgroup.com